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CONVEYING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING CORP.

RECEIVING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSINGLLC

Trademarks

Healthmax

Fitmax

Copa and design

Copa

Short Cuts

Greatest Heroes & Legends of the Bible
Aloe Cleanse

Walk Away the Pounds

Walk Away

Registration Numbers

2,087,652
2,118,502
2,148,554
2,150,068
2,186,488
2,336,886
2,481,025
2,618,871

2,632,998
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CONVEYING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING CORP.

RECEIVING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING LLC

Trademarks

Calorie Killer

Copa

Copa

Places of Faith

Places of Faith

Walk Away the Pounds
Cool Weights

T-Bolt & design

Feel the Flow

Frozen Fire

Skin Salon Gold

Walk Strong

Walk Strong

Walk Away the Pounds
The Stretchie

Gold Circle Club

Pump Up the Circuit

Work the Circuit

Serial Numbers

75/661,163
76/196,275
76/196,279
76/135,539
76/135,540
76/199,693
76/236,381
76/277,678
76/319,143
76/363,400
76/389,033
76/443,500
76/446,717
76/446,718
76/455,226
76/469,312
76/479,675

76/479,676
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CONVEYING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING CORP.

RECEIVING PARTY:

GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING LLC

Trademarks

Ignite Your Body
Rock the Circuit
Circuit Buster

Ignite the Circuit

Serial Numbers

76/479,677
76/479,678
76/479,936

76/479,949
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STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:00 PM 02/06/2003
020081025 — 2541842

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF
DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursusnt to T'ite 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware Genszal Corporation Law, the undersigned
executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the limited linbility conpany is GT Brands Acquisition [T L1.C, a
Delaware Hmited liability ccrnpeny, snd the name of the corparstion being merged into thix
surviving limited lizshility company is GT Marchandising & Liceusing Corp., a Delaware
corporation. .

SECOND:  The Agroempent of Merger has bosn approved, adopted, certified, executed and
ackngwiedged by the surviving linited lability company and the merging corporation.

THIRID: The name of the limited liability company is GT Brands Acquisition II LLC. It
will be ameadied to GT Merchandising & Lioonaing TLC,

FOURTH:  The mezger is to become effoctive on Febmary £ , 2003,

FIFTRH: The Agremmant of Marger is on file at 15 East 40th Street, New York, New York
10016, the placs of business of the surviving limited Lisbility company.

SIXTH: A oopy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Hoited
liability company on roquest, without cost, 1o any member of the surviving limited Hability
company or stockholder of the merging corporation.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersignod has sxecuted this Certificate of Merger of
Domestic Corpuorstion and Liogited Lisbility Company on thegth  dsy of February, A.D. 2003,

GT BRANDS ACQUISITION I LLC
By: GT Brends LLC, itx sole member
By: GT Brands Holdings LLC, its sole member
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» T M 'p -t
Delaware -

The ‘First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING CORP.", A DELAWARE
CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GT BRANDS ACQUISITION II LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

\ZALAAAAJb ;JLMJ;LA/995;44L4#AJ
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 2276071

3541842 8100M

030123903 ' DATE: 02-26-03
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